
Senior Club Championship (Gross) - 50-53

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse DetailsDetails

1 Joe BrownJoe Brown 75 $100.00 Low Gross

2 Chuck BrewtonChuck Brewton 75 $70.00 2nd Gross

3 Mike ChungMike Chung 76 $0.00

4 Paul KubiczPaul Kubicz 78 $0.00

5 Jeff RhoadesJeff Rhoades 79 $0.00

6 David YeeDavid Yee 80 $0.00

7 Alec CulpepperAlec Culpepper 82 $0.00

8 Kevin CoxKevin Cox 83 $0.00

T9 Mitch SeigarsMitch Seigars 86 $0.00

T9 Rob JohnstonRob Johnston 86 $0.00

T9 Pete KorffPete Korff 86 $0.00

12 Matt ThompsonMatt Thompson 100 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $170.00Total Purse Allocated: $170.00

To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+3

+3

+4

+6

+7

+8

+10

+11

+14

+14

+14

+28

2023 Senior Championship2023 Senior Championship
Round 1 LeaderboardRound 1 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9894807746551767693?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811354424959907
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811354424959906
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811354391405472
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811354424959905
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811354391405470
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811354391405469
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811354391405471
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811354424959908
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811354391405467
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811354391405468
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811354424959910
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811354424959909


Senior Club Championship (Gross) - 54-59

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse DetailsDetails

1 Art AkersArt Akers 76 $100.00 Low Gross

T2 Scott KattwinkelScott Kattwinkel 77 $35.00 T2nd Gross

T2 James MartinJames Martin 77 $35.00 T2nd Gross

4 Ron JohnsonRon Johnson 79 $0.00

T5 Robert VirdenRobert Virden 80 $0.00

T5 Martin McInallyMartin McInally 80 $0.00

7 Chris KarvalaChris Karvala 81 $0.00

8 Jay LucadoJay Lucado 84 $0.00

9 Gregory FentonGregory Fenton 87 $0.00

10 Chris DeubelChris Deubel 88 $0.00

T11 Richard ThomasRichard Thomas 89 $0.00

T11 George HornyakGeorge Hornyak 89 $0.00

13 Ming Yuen-SchatMing Yuen-Schat 95 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $170.00Total Purse Allocated: $170.00

To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+4

+5

+5

+7

+8

+8

+9

+12

+15

+16

+17

+17

+23

2023 Senior Championship2023 Senior Championship
Round 1 LeaderboardRound 1 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9894807743498314380?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811311777276817
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811311777276815
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811311777276821
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811311777276819
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811311777276822
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811311777276825
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811311777276820
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811311777276818
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811311777276824
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811311777276826
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811311777276816
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811311777276823
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811311777276814


Senior Club Championship (Gross) - 60-65

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse DetailsDetails

T1 Paul TownsleyPaul Townsley 72 $150.00 Senior Club Champion

T1 Billy JahnBilly Jahn 72 $0.00

3 Robert PuRobert Pu 79 $0.00

4 Bryan AugsburgerBryan Augsburger 80 $0.00

T5 Victor AvillanozaVictor Avillanoza 81 $0.00

T5 John GregoryJohn Gregory 81 $0.00

7 Brian YuBrian Yu 83 $0.00

8 Gene PetersonGene Peterson 89 $0.00

9 Mark ChurchMark Church 95 $0.00

10 Jeff PhillipsJeff Phillips 106 $0.00

11 Christine FentonChristine Fenton 111 $40.00 Ladies Senior Champion

Total Purse Allocated: $190.00Total Purse Allocated: $190.00

To ParTo Par
GrossGross

E

E

+7

+8

+9

+9

+11

+17

+23

+34

+39

2023 Senior Championship2023 Senior Championship
Round 1 LeaderboardRound 1 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9894807740310643339?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811271310631813
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811271310631814
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811271310631812
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811271310631816
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811271310631815
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811271310631821
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811271310631811
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811271310631817
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811271310631819
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811271310631820
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811271310631818


Senior Club Championship (Gross) - 66-71

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse DetailsDetails

1 Frank KauflinFrank Kauflin 75 $100.00 Low Gross

2 Dave ThomasDave Thomas 78 $0.00

T3 Jim WolkJim Wolk 79 $0.00

T3 John CochranJohn Cochran 79 $0.00

T3 Rick CallahanRick Callahan 79 $0.00

6 Steve StaffordSteve Stafford 81 $0.00

7 John SmithJohn Smith 85 $0.00

T8 Bill BallanceBill Ballance 86 $0.00

T8 Carroll WillsCarroll Wills 86 $0.00

10 Bruce WaltersBruce Walters 97 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $100.00Total Purse Allocated: $100.00

To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+3

+6

+7

+7

+7

+9

+13

+14

+14

+25

2023 Senior Championship2023 Senior Championship
Round 1 LeaderboardRound 1 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9894807737290744458?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811234132321145
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811234132321148
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811234132321146
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811234132321147
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811234132321149
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811234132321153
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811234132321151
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811234132321150
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811234132321152
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811234132321154


Senior Club Championship (Gross) - 72&Up

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse DetailsDetails

1 Richard RawlsRichard Rawls 76 $100.00 Low Gross

2 Steve HardingSteve Harding 78 $0.00

3 Chuck OlsenChuck Olsen 79 $0.00

4 Dennis DarbyDennis Darby 84 $0.00

5 Paul LombardPaul Lombard 85 $0.00

6 Bert ReavisBert Reavis 86 $0.00

7 John DibattistaJohn Dibattista 93 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $100.00Total Purse Allocated: $100.00

To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+4

+6

+7

+12

+13

+14

+21

2023 Senior Championship2023 Senior Championship
Round 1 LeaderboardRound 1 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9894807732526015113?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811198631732084
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811198631732083
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811198631732082
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811198631732086
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811198631732088
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811198631732085
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811198631732087


Senior Club Championship (Net) - 50-53

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer
TotalTotal
NetNet

PursePurse DetailsDetails

1 Mike ChungMike Chung 70 $80.00 Low Net

2 Pete KorffPete Korff 73 $55.00 T2nd Net

3 Joe BrownJoe Brown 73 $0.00 Gross

4 Rob JohnstonRob Johnston 73 $55.00 T2nd Net

5 Chuck BrewtonChuck Brewton 74 $0.00

6 Jeff RhoadesJeff Rhoades 75 $0.00

7 Alec CulpepperAlec Culpepper 76 $0.00

8 Mitch SeigarsMitch Seigars 77 $0.00

9 David YeeDavid Yee 78 $0.00

10 Kevin CoxKevin Cox 78 $0.00

11 Paul KubiczPaul Kubicz 78 $0.00

12 Matt ThompsonMatt Thompson 91 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $190.00Total Purse Allocated: $190.00

To ParTo Par
NetNet

-2

+1

+1

+1

+2

+3

+4

+5

+6

+6

+6

+19

2023 Senior Championship2023 Senior Championship
Round 1 LeaderboardRound 1 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9894799369251611270?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811110383575902
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811110383575908
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811110383575905
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811110383575898
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811110383575904
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811110383575900
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811110383575901
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811110350021465
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811110383575899
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811110383575906
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811110383575903
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811110383575907


Senior Club Championship (Net) - 54-59

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer
TotalTotal
NetNet

PursePurse DetailsDetails

1 Martin McInallyMartin McInally 69 $80.00 Low Net

2 Art AkersArt Akers 73 $0.00 Gross

3 Ron JohnsonRon Johnson 73 $55.00 T2nd Net

4 Richard ThomasRichard Thomas 73 $55.00 T2nd Net

5 Chris KarvalaChris Karvala 74 $0.00

6 Scott KattwinkelScott Kattwinkel 74 $0.00

7 Ming Yuen-SchatMing Yuen-Schat 77 $0.00

8 James MartinJames Martin 77 $0.00

9 Jay LucadoJay Lucado 78 $0.00

10 George HornyakGeorge Hornyak 80 $0.00

11 Chris DeubelChris Deubel 80 $0.00

12 Robert VirdenRobert Virden 81 $0.00

13 Gregory FentonGregory Fenton 82 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $190.00Total Purse Allocated: $190.00

To ParTo Par
NetNet

-3

+1

+1

+1

+2

+2

+5

+5

+6

+8

+8

+9

+10

2023 Senior Championship2023 Senior Championship
Round 1 LeaderboardRound 1 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9894803030442795655?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811153400357744
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811153400357736
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811153400357738
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811153400357735
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811153400357739
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811153400357734
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811153400357733
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811153400357740
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811153400357737
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811153400357742
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811153400357745
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811153400357741
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811153400357743


Senior Club Championship (Net) - 60-65

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer
TotalTotal
NetNet

PursePurse DetailsDetails

1 Billy JahnBilly Jahn 70 $80.00 Low Net

2 Gene PetersonGene Peterson 71 $70.00 2nd Net

3 Paul TownsleyPaul Townsley 71 $0.00 Gross

4 Robert PuRobert Pu 72 $60.00 3rd Net

5 John GregoryJohn Gregory 75 $0.00

6 Brian YuBrian Yu 79 $0.00

7 Victor AvillanozaVictor Avillanoza 80 $0.00

8 Bryan AugsburgerBryan Augsburger 80 $0.00

9 Christine FentonChristine Fenton 81 $0.00

10 Mark ChurchMark Church 89 $0.00

11 Jeff PhillipsJeff Phillips 99 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $210.00Total Purse Allocated: $210.00

To ParTo Par
NetNet

-2

-1

-1

E

+3

+7

+8

+8

+9

+17

+27

2023 Senior Championship2023 Senior Championship
Round 1 LeaderboardRound 1 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9894799366500147845?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811067433902929
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811067433902932
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811067433902928
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811067433902927
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811067433902936
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811067433902926
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811067433902930
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811067433902931
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811067433902933
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811067433902934
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811067433902935


Senior Club Championship (Net) - 66-71

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer
TotalTotal
NetNet

PursePurse DetailsDetails

1 Steve StaffordSteve Stafford 68 $120.00 Senior Net Champion

2 Rick CallahanRick Callahan 73 $70.00 2nd Net

3 Dave ThomasDave Thomas 75 $30.00 T 3 Net

4 Bill BallanceBill Ballance 75 $30.00 T3 Net

5 Frank KauflinFrank Kauflin 76 $0.00

6 Carroll WillsCarroll Wills 76 $0.00

7 John SmithJohn Smith 76 $0.00

8 John CochranJohn Cochran 77 $0.00

9 Jim WolkJim Wolk 78 $0.00

10 Bruce WaltersBruce Walters 87 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $250.00Total Purse Allocated: $250.00

To ParTo Par
NetNet

-4

+1

+3

+3

+4

+4

+4

+5

+6

+15

2023 Senior Championship2023 Senior Championship
Round 1 LeaderboardRound 1 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9894799363580912260?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811025960624972
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811025927070536
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811025927070535
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811025927070537
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811025927070532
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811025960624971
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811025927070538
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811025927070534
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811025927070533
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894811025960624973


Senior Club Championship (Net) - 72&Up

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer
TotalTotal
NetNet

PursePurse DetailsDetails

1 Chuck OlsenChuck Olsen 72 $80.00 Low Net

2 Richard RawlsRichard Rawls 74 $0.00 Gross

3 Steve HardingSteve Harding 74 $70.00 2nd Net

4 Paul LombardPaul Lombard 75 $0.00

5 Dennis DarbyDennis Darby 78 $0.00

6 Bert ReavisBert Reavis 81 $0.00

7 John DibattistaJohn Dibattista 86 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $150.00Total Purse Allocated: $150.00

To ParTo Par
NetNet

E

+2

+2

+3

+6

+9

+14

2023 Senior Championship2023 Senior Championship
Round 1 LeaderboardRound 1 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9894799358983955075?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894810935195886397
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894810935195886399
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894810935195886398
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894810935195886403
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894810935195886401
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894810935195886400
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9894810935195886402


Closest to Pins

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer PursePurse DetailsDetails

1 Paul Townsley $40.00 #3

2 Mike Chung $40.00 #7

3 John Cochran $40.00 #13

4 Jim Wolk $40.00 #17 Hole In One!

Total Purse Allocated: $160.00Total Purse Allocated: $160.00

2023 Senior Championship2023 Senior Championship
Round 1 LeaderboardRound 1 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9894783230140244602?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=1
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